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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4348
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2008
GENERAL CLASS COACH
Kaushal Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways had announced to increase the number of general class coaches in various express/mail/superfast passenger trains; and

(b) if so, the number of new general coaches, sleeper coach, chair cars, III AC, II AC, and I AC coaches added/provided during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI R. VELU)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The number of coaches added/provided during the last three years is as under:-

General Coaches - 638,
Sleeper Coach - 862,
Chair Cars - 64,
III AC - 351,
II AC - 59,
and I AC-  19.
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